
#50 Boys 100 Meters (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SOLEE, Nehemiah England 11.93 (–2.2) 1(1) 10

2 WILSON, DeQuincey Barton 11.93 (–2.2) 1(2) 8

3 WALKER, Jeremiah KIPP Delta 12.01 (–0.9) 2(1) 6

4 CARTER, Demario England 12.06 (–2.2) 1(3) 5

5 LEWIS, Jakobi Barton 12.11 (–0.9) 2(2) 4

6 TURNER, Marvin Lee County 12.15 (–0.9) 2(3) 3

7 REDD, Mardarius Lee County 12.24 (–2.2) 1(4) 2

8 CLINGMON, Preston Carlisle 12.29 (–2.2) 1(5) 1

9 VAUGHN JR., Antonio Barton 12.32 (–2.2) 1(6)

10 ROBY, Marktavious Lee County 12.36 (–2.2) 1(7)

11 BROWN, Nick England 12.75 (–0.9) 2(4)

12 COONEY, Devin Carlisle 12.78 (–2.2) 1(8)

13 ELLIOTT, Kayleb Carlisle 13.26 (–0.9) 2(5)

14 PRATER, Devon KIPP Delta 13.33 (–0.9) 2(6)

15 HILLIARD, RJ KIPP Delta 21.46 (–0.9) 2(7)

#52 Boys 200 Meters (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

WILSON, DeQuincey Barton 23.76 (+0.0) 1(1) 10

ROBY, Marktavious Lee County 24.62 (+0.0) 1(2) 8

CLINGMON, Preston Carlisle 24.84 (+0.0) 1(3) 6

COONEY, Devin Carlisle 24.86 (+0.0) 1(4) 5

TURNER, DJ England 24.87 (+0.1) 2 4

VAUGHN JR., Antonio Barton 25.33 (+0.0) 1(5) 3

WALKER, Jeremiah KIPP Delta 25.39 (+0.0) 1(6) 2

CHEEK, Chandler England 25.47 (+0.0) 1(7) 1

TURNER, Marvin Lee County 26.08 (+0.1) 2

LEWIS, Jakobi Barton 26.24 (+0.1) 2

MWAKASINGA, Josiah England 27.57 (+0.1) 2

FREEBY, Mikey Carlisle 28.30 (+0.0) 1(8)

SANDERS, Caleb Lee County NT  (NW) 2

#54 Boys 400 Meters (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CARTER, Demario England 56.23 1(1) 10

2 LISTON, Aiden Barton 58.04 1(2) 8

3 FLANAGAN, Cache Des Arc 1:01.30 1(3) 6

4 EDDINGS, LaMonte Carlisle 1:03.19 1(4) 5

5 BROWN, Nick England 1:04.01 1(5) 4

6 COLLINS, Nijha Lee County 1:04.02 2(1) 3

7 WALTON, Patrick Lee County 1:05.67 2(2) 2

8 WASHINGTON, Kumauri KIPP Delta 1:05.81 2(3) 1

9 CONEDY, Randy KIPP Delta 1:05.90 2(4)

10 WILLIAMS, Davion Lee County 1:06.15 1(6)

11 HOUSER, Caden England 1:07.64 1(7)

#56 Boys 800 Meters (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WINFREY, Edward Lee County 2:25.57 10

2 TALLENT, Braxton Des Arc 2:27.82 8

3 SMITH, Jaquerious KIPP Delta 2:41.35 6

4 BROWN, Hayden Des Arc 2:42.17 5

5 PARKER, Preston Carlisle 2:42.97 4

6 LISTON, Aiden Barton 2:46.62 3

7 HOUSER, Caden England 2:57.29 2

8 BRAXTON, Troy KIPP Delta 3:00.61 1

9 PETRUS, Lawson Carlisle 3:01.35

10 ROHRSCHIEB, Garrett Barton 3:02.99

11 SULLIVAN, Jason Carlisle 3:17.05

12 TURNER, Marvin Lee County 3:20.82

#77 Boys 1600 Meters (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PARKER, Preston Carlisle 6:34.59 10

2 KEITH, Jonathan Des Arc 6:40.49 8

3 PETRUS, Lawson Carlisle 7:24.96 6

4 ZUNIGA, Alexandro Lee County 7:27.68 5

5 COOK, Donterious Barton 7:33.56 4

6 ROHRSCHIEB, Garrett Barton 7:44.74 3

7 FOSTER, Ethan Carlisle 9:03.90 2

#79 Boys 3200 Meters (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ROHRSCHIEB, Garrett Barton 16:12.73 10

2 COOK, Donterious Barton 16:13.64 8

3 PARKER, Preston Carlisle 16:14.35 6

#59 Boys 110m Hurdles (2A-6)
Wind:  (–0.9)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GRIST, Khoben England 18.18 10

2 LINZ, Cory Carlisle 21.12 8

3 POWELL, Isaiah Carlisle 21.38 6

4 PRATER, Devon KIPP Delta 22.15 5

5 RICHTER, Gavin Carlisle 22.56 4

#60 Boys 300m Hurdles (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Jordan Lee County 46.20 1(1) 10

2 GRIST, Khoben England 48.50 1(2) 8

3 FRANKLIN, Demond Barton 48.53 2(1) 6

4 LINZ, Cory Carlisle 51.67 1(3) 5

5 POWELL, Isaiah Carlisle 52.26 1(4) 4

6 RICHTER, Gavin Carlisle 52.66 1(5) 3

7 PRATER, Devon KIPP Delta 53.75 1(6) 2
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#60 Boys 300m Hurdles (2A-6) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 PATTERSON, Jovon Barton 53.81 2(2) 1

9 ADAMS, C.J. Barton 1:04.78 2(3)

#49 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (2A-6)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Barton (A) 46.59 10

2 England (A) 46.65 8

3 Lee County  (A) 47.16 6

4 Carlisle (A) 47.63 5

5 KIPP Delta (A) 50.52 4

#87 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (2A-6)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Lee County  (A) 1:37.18 10

2 England (A) 1:47.14 8

3 Carlisle (A) 1:49.83 6

#89 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (2A-6)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Barton (A) 4:52.68 10

2 Carlisle (A) 4:52.81 8

3 Lee County  (A) 4:52.85 6

4 England (A) 5:23.08 5

#91 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (2A-6)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Des Arc  (A) 10:23.34 10

2 Lee County  (A) 10:28.14 8

3 Carlisle (A) 11:21.94 6

#93 Boys High Jump (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CARTER, Demario England 5' 8" 10

2 EDDINGS, LaMonte Carlisle 5' 8" 8

3 COONEY, Devin Carlisle 5' 6" 6

4 WILLIAMS, Jordan Lee County 5' 6" 5

5 ROBY, Marktavious Lee County 5' 2" 4

6 POWELL, Isaiah Carlisle 5' 2" 3

7 REDD, Mardarius Lee County 5' 2" 1.5

7 PATTERSON, Jovon Barton 5' 2" 1.5

MWAKASINGA, Josiah England NH

TURNER, DJ England NH

#95 Boys Pole Vault (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 FREEBY, Mikey Carlisle 8' 0" 10

2 GRIST, Khoben England 7' 6" 8

#95 Boys Pole Vault (2A-6) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

LISTON, Aiden Barton NH

LINZ, Cory Carlisle NH

TURNER, DJ England NH

#63 Boys Long Jump (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CARTER, Demario England 20' 61 /2  (NW) 10

2 WALKER, Jeremiah KIPP Delta 19' 0"  (NW) 8

3 SOLEE, Nehemiah England 18' 11"  (NW) 6

4 MWAKASINGA, Josiah England 18' 71 /2  (NW) 5

5 RICHTER, Gavin Carlisle 17' 4"  (NW) 4

6 EDDINGS, LaMonte Carlisle 16' 11"  (NW) 3

7 COONEY, Devin Carlisle 16' 9"  (NW) 2

8 CLINGMON, Preston Carlisle 16' 71 /2  (NW) 1

9 PATTERSON, Jovon Barton 16' 7"  (NW)

10 TURNER, Marvin Lee County 16' 61 /2  (NW)

11 COLLINS, Nijha Lee County 15' 9"  (NW)

12 CONEDY, Randy KIPP Delta 15' 8"  (NW)

13 REDD, Mardarius Lee County 15' 2"  (NW)

14 PRATER, Devon KIPP Delta 12' 51 /2  (NW)

#99 Boys Triple Jump (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CARTER, Demario England 42' 41 /2  (NW) 10

2 LINZ, Cory Carlisle 35' 10"  (NW) 8

3 SOLEE, Nehemiah England 34' 6"  (NW) 6

4 BROWN, Nick England 33' 10"  (NW) 5

5 ELLIOTT, Kayleb Carlisle 31' 81 /2  (NW) 4

6 SULLIVAN, Jason Carlisle 30' 5"  (NW) 3

7 FOSTER, Ethan Carlisle 28' 10"  (NW) 2

8 PATTERSON, Jovon Barton 28' 9"  (NW) 1

#65 Boys Shot Put (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 FOSTER, Dewarren Lee County 36' 0" 10

2 MOORE, D.J. Barton 35' 3" 8

3 SMITH, Ben Carlisle 35' 1" 6

4 CHEEK, Chandler England 34' 10" 5

5 HAWKINS, Zakaveyun KIPP Delta 32' 71 /2 4

6 CLEGG, Jerome England 32' 61 /2 3

7 BROWN, Armani Lee County 31' 101 /2 2

8 JACKSON, Blake England 31' 91 /2 1

9 WILSON, Ladamian Lee County 30' 91 /2

10 FOSTER, Ethan Carlisle 29' 9"

11 KILGORE, Keller Carlisle 29' 3"

12 CROUCH, Mitch Carlisle 27' 10"

13 SANDERS, D'Quintin KIPP Delta 27' 41 /2
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#65 Boys Shot Put (2A-6) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
14 PRATER, Trayvon KIPP Delta 27' 4"

#67 Boys Discus (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JACKSON, Blake England 103' 2" 10

2 HIBBLER, Zayvyion KIPP Delta 102' 2" 8

3 SMITH, Ben Carlisle 99' 4" 6

4 PETRUS, Luke Carlisle 99' 0" 5

5 MOORE, D.J. Barton 97' 3" 4

6 WITHERSPOON, Cartilyou KIPP Delta 89' 6" 3

7 CROUCH, Mitch Carlisle 85' 9" 2

8 BOYLE, Gabe Carlisle 82' 5" 1

9 MORRISON, Tim KIPP Delta 80' 4"

10 FOSTER, Dewarren Lee County 70' 11"

11 CHEEK, Chandler England 69' 3"

12 BROWN, Armani Lee County 64' 10"

13 MILLER, Tyâ€™un England 59' 10"

14 WILSON, Ladamian Lee County 56' 3"

HENRY, Korshaune Barton FOUL

#51 Girls 100 Meters (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JACKSON, Bri Barton 14.04 (–1.6) 1(1) 10

2 KELLY, Montoria Lee County 14.28 (–1.6) 1(2) 8

3 GOLDEN, Laken Carlisle 14.30 (–2.3) 2(1) 6

4 CARTER, Taniyah England 14.70 (–2.3) 2(2) 5

5 TURNER, Jametrick England 14.78 (–1.6) 1(3) 4

6 KNIGHT, Grace Des Arc 15.11 (–1.6) 1(4) 3

7 PHILLIPS, Mariah Carlisle 15.15 (–1.6) 1(5) 2

8 HOUSE, Alecia Barton 15.17 (–1.6) 1(6) 1

9 FONZIE, Ja'Niyiah KIPP Delta 15.23 (–2.3) 2(3)

10 FLEMING, Bettany KIPP Delta 15.28 (–1.6) 1(7)

11 THOMAS, Kimoree KIPP Delta 15.32 (–1.6) 1(8)

12 SULLIVAN, Kaylin England 15.60 (–2.3) 2(4)

13 JOHNSON, Archelle Barton 16.70 (–2.3) 2(5)

#53 Girls 200 Meters (2A-6)
Wind:  (–0.2)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 JACKSON, Bri Barton 29.72 10

2 KELLY, Montoria Lee County 30.27 8

3 PHILLIPS, Mariah Carlisle 31.28 6

4 STATON, skyla England 31.68 5

5 THOMAS, Kimoree KIPP Delta 32.24 4

6 FLEMING, Bettany KIPP Delta 32.32 3

7 COONEY, Hailee Carlisle 37.20 2

OTEY, Shondrell Barton DNF

#55 Girls 400 Meters (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 PATTERSON, Charleigh Des Arc 1:08.47 1(1) 10

2 GOLDEN, Laken Carlisle 1:10.62 2(1) 8

3 KELLY, Montoria Lee County 1:12.04 1(2) 6

4 KNIGHT, Grace Des Arc 1:15.97 1(3) 5

5 GAGE, Carolyna KIPP Delta 1:20.61 2(2) 4

6 TERRY, Avery Carlisle 1:21.51 2(3) 3

7 ARNOLD, Jayla England 1:31.13 2(4) 2

8 OTEY, Shondrell Barton 1:32.17 1(4) 1

9 JOHNSON, Archelle Barton 1:41.89 2(5)

10 PEALS, RayVen KIPP Delta 1:50.39 1(5)

11 WORTHY, Zykenia England 1:53.60 1(6)

12 HUTCHINSON, Alanna England 2:06.85 2(6)

#57 Girls 800 Meters (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PATTERSON, Charleigh Des Arc 3:04.87 10

2 REED, Grace Carlisle 3:06.93 8

3 CORTER, Katelynn Carlisle 3:30.47 6

4 JOHNSTON, Ella Carlisle 3:43.64 5

5 BOLDIEN, Georgia KIPP Delta 3:53.49 4

6 VEGA, Erica England 3:54.68 3

7 PAILIE, Louanne England 4:01.18 2

8 JONES, Alexis Barton 4:22.31 1

9 CAGLE, Tabitha Barton 4:37.62

10 CAGLE, Jada Barton 4:57.02

#78 Girls 1600 Meters (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 REED, Grace Carlisle 7:30.92 10

2 CORTER, Katelynn Carlisle 7:54.83 8

3 CASTILLO, Dalia Carlisle 8:17.93 6

4 JONES, Alexis Barton 9:44.97 5

5 CAGLE, Jada Barton 10:18.71 4

6 CAGLE, Tabitha Barton 10:42.27 3

7 VEGA, Erica England 13:58.37 2

8 NORRIS, Alivia England 14:52.62 1

#80 Girls 3200 Meters (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 REED, Grace Carlisle 18:09.27 10

2 CORTER, Katelynn Carlisle 19:36.75 8

3 JONES, Alexis Barton 22:15.93 6

4 CAGLE, Tabitha Barton 26:03.76 5

5 CAGLE, Jada Barton 26:03.84 4
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#58 Girls 100m Hurdles (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VAUGHN, Briana Barton 18.76 (–0.8) 1(1) 10

2 HORTON, Kyrstin Des Arc 19.01 (–0.8) 1(2) 8

3 MOONEY, Bailey Barton 20.76 (–0.8) 1(3) 6

4 GAGE, Carolyna KIPP Delta 21.39 (–0.8) 1(4) 5

5 HALLUM, Annabeth England 21.46 (–0.8) 1(5) 4

6 DAWSON, Bailey Jo Carlisle 21.74 (–0.6) 2(1) 3

7 PATTERSON, Robyn KIPP Delta 22.52 (–0.8) 1(6) 2

8 MCKINNEY, khia Barton 22.73 (–0.6) 2(2) 1

9 COONEY, Hailee Carlisle 23.02 (–0.8) 1(7)

#61 Girls 300m Hurdles (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 VAUGHN, Briana Barton 54.09 10

2 HORTON, Kyrstin Des Arc 54.42 8

3 HALLUM, Annabeth England 1:00.63 6

4 COONEY, Hailee Carlisle 1:06.36 5

5 DANAGE, Takia Barton 1:07.38 4

6 MOONEY, Bailey Barton 1:15.13 3

7 PATTERSON, Robyn KIPP Delta 1:24.91 2

#86 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (2A-6)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Carlisle (A) 57.26 10

2 Barton (A) 57.50 8

3 England (A) 58.07 6

4 Lee County  (A) 1:03.24 5

#88 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (2A-6)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Barton (A) 2:25.72 10

2 England (A) 2:30.42 8

3 Lee County  (A) 2:35.49 6

#90 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (2A-6)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Carlisle (A) 5:15.99 10

2 Barton (A) 5:46.84 8

3 England (A) 5:52.68 6

4 Lee County  (A) 6:27.03 5

#92 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (2A-6)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Carlisle (A) 15:21.04 10

2 Barton (A) 16:38.27 8

3 England (A) 17:34.33 6

#94 Girls High Jump (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GOLDEN, Laken Carlisle 4' 4" 10

2 JOHNSTON, Ella Carlisle 4' 2" 8

3 CARTER, Taniyah England 4' 2" 6

4 HOUSE, Alecia Barton 4' 2" 5

5 DAWSON, Bailey Jo Carlisle 4' 2" 4

6 CAGLE, Jada Barton 4' 0" 3

7 OTEY, Shondrell Barton 4' 0" 2

8 TURNER, Jametrick England 3' 8" 1

9 PHILLIPS, Mariah Carlisle 3' 6"

FREEMAN, Janelle England 4' 2"

BATEY, Sabrina England 3' 8"

MOONEY, Bailey Barton 3' 6"

BLAKE, Jordan England NH

SULLIVAN, Kaylin England NH

#96 Girls Pole Vault (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JACKSON, Bri Barton 7' 0" 10

2 HALLUM, Annabeth England 5' 0" 7

2 DANAGE, Takia Barton 5' 0" 7

4 CAGLE, Jada Barton 5' 0" 5

#64 Girls Long Jump (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HORTON, Kyrstin Des Arc 15' 1"  (NW) 10

2 CARTER, Taniyah England 14' 71 /2  (NW) 8

3 DAWSON, Bailey Jo Carlisle 13' 5"  (NW) 6

4 FLEMING, Bettany KIPP Delta 13' 2"  (NW) 5

5 KELLY, Montoria Lee County 13' 01 /4  (NW) 4

6 FONZIE, Ja'Niyiah KIPP Delta 12' 8"  (NW) 3

7 TURNER, Jametrick England 12' 71 /4  (NW) 2

8 TERRY, Brittany England 12' 7"  (NW) 1

9 VAUGHN, Briana Barton 12' 01 /2  (NW)

10 PHILLIPS, Mariah Carlisle 11' 3"  (NW)

10 DANAGE, Takia Barton 11' 3"  (NW)

12 HOUSE, Antonisha Barton 10' 9"  (NW)

13 GRIFFIN, Camaree Lee County 9' 10"  (NW)

#100 Girls Triple Jump (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GOLDEN, Laken Carlisle 28' 7"  (NW) 10

2 VAUGHN, Briana Barton 28' 6"  (NW) 8

3 JACKSON, Bri Barton 26' 11"  (NW) 6

4 TERRY, Brittany England 26' 8"  (NW) 5

5 CARTER, Taniyah England 24' 1"  (NW) 4

6 JOHNSTON, Ella Carlisle 22' 9"  (NW) 3

7 SULLIVAN, Kaylin England 22' 8"  (NW) 2
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#100 Girls Triple Jump (2A-6) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

CAGLE, Tabitha Barton FOUL  (NW)

#66 Girls Shot Put (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 STEWART, Joyden England 29' 51 /4 10

2 WALKER, Sharron KIPP Delta 28' 21 /2 8

3 MAHOMES, Mckenzie England 28' 21 /4 6

4 JONES, Alexis Barton 27' 41 /2 5

5 HOUSE, Alecia Barton 27' 01 /4 4

6 STATON, skyla England 26' 101 /2 3

7 EDWARDS, Di'Andra KIPP Delta 21' 3" 2

8 REED, Grace Carlisle 19' 23 /4 1

9 TERRY, Avery Carlisle 18' 51 /2

10 COOK, Kaidence Barton 17' 7"

11 COONEY, Hailee Carlisle 17' 4"

12 GATES, Kalliyah Lee County 14' 71 /4

#68 Girls Discus (2A-6)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 STEWART, Joyden England 84' 2" 10

2 WALKER, Sharron KIPP Delta 78' 9" 8

3 STATON, skyla England 69' 6" 6

4 EDWARDS, Di'Andra KIPP Delta 69' 0" 5

5 CLEMMONS, Samiyah KIPP Delta 61' 0" 4

6 REED, Grace Carlisle 60' 2" 3

7 JONES, Alexis Barton 53' 4" 2

8 TERRY, Avery Carlisle 47' 7" 1

9 ROSE, Akeelah Barton 44' 9"

10 PENISTER, Aerial England 41' 10"

11 HOUSE, Alecia Barton 39' 8"

12 GATES, Kalliyah Lee County 9' 8"

13 COONEY, Hailee Carlisle 2' 10"

2A-6 Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Carlisle CARL 174

2 England ENGL 154

3 Barton BART 102.5

4 Lee County LCHS 95.5

5 KIPP Delta KIPP 50

6 Des Arc DESA 37

2A-6 Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Barton BART 175

2 Carlisle CARL 172

3 England ENGL 131

2A-6 Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

4 KIPP Delta KIPP 59

5 Des Arc DESA 54

6 Lee County LCHS 42

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 West Helena Centr WHEL 227

2 Carlisle CARL 174

3 England ENGL 154

4 CAC CAC 144

5 DeWitt DEWI 121

6 Barton BART 102.5

7 Lee County LCHS 95.5

8 Episcopal Coll EPIS 93

9 Dollarway DOLL 53

10 KIPP Delta KIPP 50

11 Des Arc DESA 37

12 Palestine-Wheatley PALW 26

13 Jacksonville Lighthouse JLCS 16

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 CAC CAC 248.5

2 Barton BART 175

3 Carlisle CARL 172

4 DeWitt DEWI 168

5 England ENGL 131

6 Episcopal Coll EPIS 113

7 West Helena Centr WHEL 88.5

8 KIPP Delta KIPP 59

9 Des Arc DESA 54

10 Lee County LCHS 42

11 Dollarway DOLL 4

12 Jacksonville Lighthouse JLCS 1

12 Palestine-Wheatley PALW 1
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